Tampa (5-1) -vs- Wingate (4-2)
3/9/2024 at Charlotte, N.C. (American Legion)

Date: 3/9/2024 Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
Attendance: 357 Tampa 1l 1] 2] 6l o] 1 11
Wingate 2| 3] 2] 31 0 10
Tampa Goals: Canyon Birch (6); Owen Miller (2); Mitchell Pfeiffer (1); Jackson Bashaw (1); Nick Papa (1)
Assists: A.J. Pascarella (1); Alex Poma (1); Canyon Birch (1); Devon Rasmus (1)
Wingate Goals: Jaxon Grant (4); Sean Clark (2); Aidan McMahon (1); Joey Moran (1); Willie Grieco (1); Zach Samson (1)
Assists: Danny Riley (5); Willie Grieco (2); Aidan McMahon (1); Joey Moran (1)
Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
Tampa 9 8 15 1 2 44 5- 2- 2- 3- 2- 0-
Wingate 8 7 5 6 1 0 27 Tampa 6 5 4 3 2 0 14-20
7- 5- 4- 5- 3- 1-
Shots On Goal Wingate 7 6 4 6 3 1 25-27
Ta_mpa 355 8 0 2 23 Ground Balls
Wingate 4 7 5 4 1 O 21 Tampa 6 9 9 10 1 3 38
Saves Wingate 9 310 5 4 1 32
Ta.mpa 2 4 3 1 1 0 11 Face Offs
Wingate 2 4 3 2 0 1 12 Tampa 3 4 4 8 0 1 20
Turnovers Wingate i 1 1 2 1 0 6
Ta.mpa 36 6 3 10 19 Extra Man Opportunities
Wingate 3 4 4 3 1 1 16 Tampa 0 1 3 0 0 0 1-4
Wingate 1 1 1 1 0 O 1-4

Stadium: American Legion

Penalties: Alex Poma 1st/08:38; Kevin Stiff 2nd/12:46; Peyton Farley 2nd/02:21; Jaxon Grant 3rd/13:38; Nick Arnold 3rd/12:49; A.J.
Pascarella 3rd/09:34; Joe Karnich 3rd/08:07; Matthew Beddow 4th/08:18

Officials: Hugh Patton



Tampa 11

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
A 2 Andrew Milani 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 - -
1_

M 7 Alex Poma 0 1 1 1 12 1 0 20-26 01:00
D 8 Dom Rottura 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
A 9 Canyon Birch 6 1 7 16 0 2 1 = =
1_

D 10 Matthew Beddow 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 - 00:30
A 13 Jackson Bashaw 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
M 22 Conley Stone 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
M 26 Jackson Day 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
1_

D 52 Kevin Stiff 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - 01:00
G 66 Luca Mercaldo 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
4 Mitchell Pfeiffer 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -

1_

6 A.]. Pascarella 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 01:00

14 Braden Krumme 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

16 Brady Bolton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

18 Devon Rasmus 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -

21 Ronan Sanchez 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 = =

23 Charlie Bolesh 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 - -

33 Nick Papa 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 = =

36 Zack Friend 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

44 Shane Leonard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 = =

47 Owen Miller 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 - -

4_

Totals 11 4 15 44 38 19 10 20-26 03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
66 Luca Mercaldo 65:09 10 11 w



Wingate 10

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
A 2 Danny Riley 0 5 5 6 1 1 2 - -
A 4 Sean Clark 2 0 2 3 1 0 - -
M 8 Trent Connolly 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
M 13 Joe Karnich 0 0 0 0 7 0 = 02:010
D 20 Johnny Salamone 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 - -
FO 41 Logan Spaeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-11 =
D 46 Nick Arnold 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - 01:010
D 48 Peyton Farley 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - 00:310
G 54 Thomas Sullivan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
A 57 Willie Grieco 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 - -
3 Jaxon Grant 4 0 4 6 2 1 0 - 00:310

6 Brian McGarvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 =

7 Aidan McMahon 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -

11 Dylan Rupprecht 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4-14 =

12 Graham Tillett 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

16 Matt Papach 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =

28 John Natoli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

29 Joey Moran 1 1 2 7 3 0 0 = =

42 Kyle Spence 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

43 CJ Dorr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 = =

58 Sam Goss 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

59 Zach Samson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 = =

Totals 10 9 19 27 32 16 13 6-26 04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
54 Thomas Sullivan 65:09 11 12 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By uT WU
1st 11:05 Zach Samson (4) Aidan McMahon 0 1

1st 09:44 Owen Miller (3) Unassisted 1 1

1st 08:46 Sean Clark (17) Joey Moran 1 2

2nd 13:25 Jaxon Grant (3) Danny Riley 1 3

2nd 12:46 Aidan McMahon (6) Danny Riley 1 4

2nd 07:28 Jaxon Grant (4) Willie Grieco 1 5

2nd 03:31 Canyon Birch (17) Unassisted 2 5

3rd 12:21 Nick Papa (10) (UP) Canyon Birch 3 5

3rd 10:44 Willie Grieco (12) Unassisted 3 6

3rd 09:08 Sean Clark (18) (UP) Danny Riley 3 7

3rd 01:27 Canyon Birch Devon Rasmus 4 7

4th 11:47 Jaxon Grant (5) Danny Riley 4 8

4th 11:30 Canyon Birch (19) Alex Poma 5 8

4th 10:51 Owen Miller (4) Unassisted 6 8

4th 09:56 Mitchell Pfeiffer (4) Unassisted 7 8

4th 07:01 Canyon Birch (20) Unassisted 8 8

4th 05:14 Jaxon Grant (6) Willie Grieco 8 9

4th 04:53 Jackson Bashaw (8) A.J. Pascarella 9 9

4th 02:15 Joey Moran (6) Danny Riley 9 10
4th 01:14 Canyon Birch (21) Unassisted 10 10
6th 02:51 Canyon Birch (22) Unassisted 11 10
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 08:38 uT Alex Poma 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

2nd 12:46 uT Kevin Stiff 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

2nd 02:21 WU Peyton Farley 00:30 PUSHING

3rd 13:38 Wu Jaxon Grant 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

3rd 12:49 wu Nick Arnold 01:00 TRIPPING

3rd 09:34 uT A.J. Pascarella 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 08:07 WU Joe Karnich 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

4th 08:18 uT Matthew Beddow 00:30 PUSHING
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Play By Play

Play

Luca Mercaldo at goalie for UT.

Thomas Sullivan at goalie for WU.

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

Shot by UT Andrew Milani WIDE LEFT.

Shot by UT Mitchell Pfeiffer BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Shot by WU Danny Riley, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Ground ball pickup by UT Luca Mercaldo.

Clear attempt by UT failed.

Turnover by UT Luca Mercaldo.

Ground ball pickup by WU Joey Moran.

Shot by WU Joey Moran WIDE LEFT.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Shot by UT Zack Friend HIT POST.

Ground ball pickup by WU Nick Arnold.

Clear attempt by WU good.

GOAL by WU Zach Samson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Aidan McMahon, goal nhumber 4 for season.
Tampa 0, Wingate 1

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [11:05] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

GOAL by UT Owen Miller, goal number 3 for season.
Tampa 1, Wingate 1

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Clear attempt by WU good.

GOAL by WU Sean Clark, Assist by Joey Moran, goal number 17 for season.
Tampa 1, Wingate 2

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by WU, [08:46] Ground ball pickup by WU Graham Tillett.

Penalty on UT Alex Poma (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by WU Danny Riley, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Ground ball pickup by UT Braden Krumme.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Shot by UT Charlie Bolesh BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by WU Nick Arnold.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Turnover by WU Willie Grieco.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch WIDE LEFT.

Turnover by UT Andrew Milani (caused by Peyton Farley).

Ground ball pickup by WU Johnny Salamone.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Ground ball pickup by WU Jaxon Grant.

Shot by WU Sean Clark HIGH.

Shot by WU Danny Riley WIDE RIGHT.

Turnover by WU.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Ground ball pickup by UT Mitchell Pfeiffer.

Turnover by UT Owen Miller (caused by Johnny Salamone).

Clear attempt by WU good.

Turnover by WU Sam Goss (caused by Shane Leonard).

Ground ball pickup by UT Luca Mercaldo.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Shot by UT Ronan Sanchez WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by UT Zack Friend, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Ground ball pickup by WU Thomas Sullivan.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Shot by WU Joey Moran HIGH.

Ground ball pickup by WU Johnny Salamone.



00:00 O
15:00 0O

15:
14:
14:
14:
13:
13:

13:
13:
12:

12:
12:
12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
07:

07:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:

03:
02:
02:
02:
148
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:

01

00
52
50
09
56
25

25
08
46

46
46
14
51
51
22
15
53
47
14
12
06
45
42
41

28
24

07
18
16
10
08
36
33
31
26
56
31

31
46
34
21

19
17
12
12
20
14
03

uT
uT
WU
WU
WU
WU

WU
WU
WU

uT
uT
uT
uT
Wu
Wu
uT
uT
Wu
Wu
uT
uT
Wu
uT
uT
uT
uT
uT
uT
Wu
Wu

uT

WU
WU
WU
uT
uT
WU
WU
uT
uT
uT
uT
uT

uT
uT

WU
uT
uT
WU
WU
uT
uT
uT
uT

End-of-period.

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

Turnover by UT Alex Poma (caused by Graham Tillett).

Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.

Shot by WU Danny Riley, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Shot by WU Willie Grieco, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

GOAL by WU Jaxon Grant, Assist by Danny Riley, goal number 3 for season.
Tampa 1, Wingate 3

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by WU, [13:25] Ground ball pickup by WU Dylan Rupprecht.

Clear attempt by WU good.

GOAL by WU Aidan McMahon, Assist by Danny Riley, goal number 6 for season.
Tampa 1, Wingate 4

Penalty on UT Kevin Stiff (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT (on faceoff violation).

Timeout by UT.

Turnover by UT.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Shot by WU Jaxon Grant, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Clear attempt by UT failed.

Turnover by UT Dom Rottura (caused by Danny Riley).

Clear attempt by WU good.

Shot by WU Danny Riley, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Clear attempt by UT failed.

Turnover by UT Luca Mercaldo.

Turnover by WU Willie Grieco (caused by Conley Stone).

Ground ball pickup by UT Conley Stone.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Ground ball pickup by UT Dom Rottura.

Ground ball pickup by UT Jackson Bashaw.

Shot by UT Ronan Sanchez, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Shot by UT Ronan Sanchez HIGH.

Clear attempt by WU good.

GOAL by WU Jaxon Grant, Assist by Willie Grieco, goal number 4 for season.
Tampa 1, Wingate 5

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [07:28] Ground ball pickup by UT Devon Rasmus.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Timeout by WU.

Turnover by WU Danny Riley.

Clear attempt by UT failed.

Turnover by UT Charlie Bolesh (caused by Willie Grieco).

Ground ball pickup by WU Willie Grieco.

Turnover by WU Sean Clark (caused by Kevin Stiff).

Ground ball pickup by UT Kevin Stiff.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Ground ball pickup by UT Jackson Bashaw.

Shot by UT Owen Miller HIGH.

GOAL by UT Canyon Birch, goal number 17 for season.
Tampa 2, Wingate 5

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [03:31] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch HIGH.

Ground ball pickup by UT Charlie Bolesh.

Penalty on WU Peyton Farley (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by UT Andrew Milani WIDE RIGHT.

Turnover by UT.

Clear attempt by WU failed.

Turnover by WU Johnny Salamone.

Timeout by UT.

Timeout by UT.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.
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End-of-period.

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

Turnover by UT Conley Stone (caused by Dylan Rupprecht).

Ground ball pickup by WU Trent Connolly.

Ground ball pickup by WU Jaxon Grant.

Turnover by WU.

Penalty on WU Jaxon Grant (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Ground ball pickup by UT Andrew Milani.

Penalty on WU Nick Arnold (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

GOAL by UT Nick Papa (MAN-UP), Assist by Canyon Birch, goal humber 10 for season.
Tampa 3, Wingate 5

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [12:21] Ground ball pickup by UT Conley Stone.

Ground ball pickup by UT Charlie Bolesh.

Turnover by UT Canyon Birch (caused by Johnny Salamone).

Ground ball pickup by WU Thomas Sullivan.

Clear attempt by WU good.

GOAL by WU Willie Grieco, goal number 12 for season.
Tampa 3, Wingate 6

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [10:44] Ground ball pickup by UT Jackson Day.

Turnover by UT Jackson Bashaw (caused by CJ Dorr).

Clear attempt by WU good.

Penalty on UT A.J. Pascarella (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

GOAL by WU Sean Clark (MAN-UP), Assist by Danny Riley, goal number 18 for season.
Tampa 3, Wingate 7

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [09:08] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Shot by UT Owen Miller, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Penalty on WU Joe Karnich (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by UT Owen Miller WIDE LEFT.

Shot by UT Canyon Birch WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by UT Andrew Milani, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.

Ground ball pickup by WU Peyton Farley.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Shot by WU Jaxon Grant, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Clear attempt by UT good.

Shot by UT Matthew Beddow BLOCKED.

Turnover by UT Andrew Milani (caused by Peyton Farley).

Ground ball pickup by WU Thomas Sullivan.

Clear attempt by WU good.

Shot by WU Matt Papach, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Turnover by WU Kyle Spence (caused by Conley Stone).

Ground ball pickup by UT Conley Stone.

Clear attempt by UT failed.

Turnover by UT Conley Stone (caused by Danny Riley).

Ground ball pickup by WU Danny Riley.

Turnover by WU Willie Grieco (caused by Matthew Beddow).

Ground ball pickup by UT Matthew Beddow.

Clear attempt by UT failed.

Turnover by UT Matthew Beddow (caused by Kyle Spence).

Ground ball pickup by WU Nick Arnold.

Shot by WU Danny Riley, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

Ground ball pickup by UT Luca Mercaldo.

Clear attempt by UT good.

GOAL by UT Canyon Birch, Assist by Devon Rasmus.
Tampa 4, Wingate 7

Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by WU, [01:27] Ground ball pickup by WU Graham Tillett.

Ground ball pickup by WU Willie Grieco.

Ground ball pickup by WU Joey Moran.

Turnover by WU.

End-of-period.
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Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.
Shot by UT Nick Papa, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.
Clear attempt by WU good.
Turnover by WU Willie Grieco (caused by Matthew Beddow).
Ground ball pickup by UT Matthew Beddow.
Clear attempt by UT good.
Shot by UT Canyon Birch WIDE RIGHT.
Shot by UT Ronan Sanchez WIDE RIGHT.
Shot by UT Andrew Milani, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.
Clear attempt by WU good.
GOAL by WU Jaxon Grant, Assist by Danny Riley, goal number 5 for season.
Tampa 4, Wingate 8
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Brian McGarvey won by UT, [11:47] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.
Shot by UT Alex Poma HIGH.
GOAL by UT Canyon Birch, Assist by Alex Poma, goal number 19 for season.
Tampa 5, Wingate 8
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by WU, [11:30] Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.
Turnover by WU Joe Karnich (caused by Kevin Stiff).
Clear attempt by UT good.
Ground ball pickup by UT A.]J. Pascarella.
GOAL by UT Owen Miller, goal number 4 for season.
Tampa 6, Wingate 8
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [10:51] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.
GOAL by UT Mitchell Pfeiffer, goal number 4 for season.
Tampa 7, Wingate 8
Timeout by WU.
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by UT Zack Friend.
Clear attempt by WU good.
Shot by WU Joey Moran HIGH.
Penalty on UT Matthew Beddow (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by WU Joey Moran, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.
Ground ball pickup by WU Joey Moran.
Shot by WU Joey Moran BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by UT A.]J. Pascarella.
Clear attempt by UT good.
Shot by UT Jackson Day WIDE RIGHT.
GOAL by UT Canyon Birch, goal number 20 for season.
Tampa 8, Wingate 8
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [07:01] Ground ball pickup by UT Charlie Bolesh.
Turnover by UT Canyon Birch.
Clear attempt by WU good.
GOAL by WU Jaxon Grant, Assist by Willie Grieco, goal number 6 for season.
Tampa 8, Wingate 9
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by WU, [05:14] Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.
Clear attempt by WU failed.
Turnover by WU Peyton Farley (caused by Canyon Birch).
GOAL by UT Jackson Bashaw, Assist by A.]. Pascarella, goal number 8 for season.
Tampa 9, Wingate 9
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [04:53] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.
Shot by UT Mitchell Pfeiffer BLOCKED.
Shot by UT Owen Miller WIDE LEFT.
Turnover by UT Owen Miller (caused by Nick Arnold).
Ground ball pickup by WU Graham Tillett.
Clear attempt by WU good.
GOAL by WU Joey Moran, Assist by Danny Riley, goal humber 6 for season.
Tampa 9, Wingate 10
Faceoff Alex Poma vs Logan Spaeth won by UT, [02:15] Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.
Timeout by UT.
GOAL by UT Canyon Birch, goal number 21 for season.
Tampa 10, Wingate 10



01:14 UT Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT, [01:14] Ground ball pickup by UT Jackson Day.

01:01 UT Timeout by UT.

00:06 UT Shot by UT Canyon Birch BLOCKED.

00:03 wuU Ground ball pickup by WU Thomas Sullivan.

00:00 O End-of-period.

04:00 0

04:00 WU Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by WU, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.
03:52 wuU Clear attempt by WU good.

03:38 WU Ground ball pickup by WU John Natoli.

03:34 WU Timeout by WU.

02:55 wuU Turnover by WU Jaxon Grant (caused by Jackson Day).
02:51 UT Ground ball pickup by UT Jackson Day.

02:49 UT Clear attempt by UT good.

02:42 UT Timeout by UT.

01:37 UT Shot by UT Charlie Bolesh BLOCKED.

01:32 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.

01:29 wuU Clear attempt by WU good.

00:39 wuU Shot by WU Joey Moran, SAVE Luca Mercaldo.

00:36 UT Clear attempt by UT good.

00:25 UT Turnover by UT Jackson Day (caused by Johnny Salamone).
00:20 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Trent Connolly.

00:19 wuU Clear attempt by WU good.

00:00 O End-of-period.

04:00 0

04:00 UT Faceoff Alex Poma vs Dylan Rupprecht won by UT.
03:55 UT Ground ball pickup by UT Alex Poma.

03:53 UT Shot by UT Andrew Milani, SAVE Thomas Sullivan.
03:35 WU Clear attempt by WU good.

03:27 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Joe Karnich.

03:22 WU Turnover by WU Joe Karnich (caused by Dom Rottura).
03:19 UT Ground ball pickup by UT Dom Rottura.

03:17 UT Ground ball pickup by UT Kevin Stiff.

02:51 UT GOAL by UT Canyon Birch, goal number 22 for season.

Tampa 11, Wingate 10



